

For more information contact: Deborah J. Weinstock

Marketing Director

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association

150 South Fifth Street

Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158

Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lynn M. Mattson Joins Moss & Barnett as New Executive Director

Minneapolis, MN (**Feb. 19, 2024**) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that **Lynn M. Mattson** has joined the firm as its new Executive Director.

Mattson is responsible for the firm's administrative functions including Finance, Human Resources, IT, and Facilities. She brings more than 25 years of law firm finance and operations management experience to her role. Prior to joining Moss & Barnett, Mattson served in senior finance and operating positions at two other Twin Cities law firms. She received her M.B.A. in Venture Management from the University of St. Thomas and her B.A., in Finance from the University of St. Catherine.

"Lynn will bring a wealth of law firm management experience, broad financial expertise, and exceptional interpersonal skills that will serve us well," said Brian Grogan, President and CEO of Moss & Barnett. "We are excited to add another exceptional professional to our firm and we look forward to working with Lynn in meeting our strategic goals."

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. We strive to fully understand our client's business

and personal needs, then deliver innovative and effective solutions to meet their objectives. Moss & Barnett has been named a "Best Law Firm" by *U.S. News – Best Lawyers* since 2010. The firm has offices in downtown Minneapolis and St. Cloud, Minnesota, and features 100+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

9024838v1